
Quarterly Demographic Estimates – January to March 2010

Table 2-6
Quarterly population estimates and factors of growth, provincial perspective — Quebec

Population
at beginning

period

Natural
increase

Net
interprovincial

migration

Net
international
migration

Total
net

migration

Total
growth

Total
growth

number percent

2010
April - June 7,886,108 .. .. .. .. .. ..
January - March 7,870,026 5,700 -1,451 11,833 10,382 16,082 0.20

2009
October - December 7,856,881 6,600 267 6,278 6,545 13,145 0.17
July - September 7,828,879 10,600 -120 17,522 17,402 28,002 0.36
April - June 7,804,821 8,400 -3,465 19,123 15,658 24,058 0.31
January - March 7,788,780 5,750 -2,016 12,307 10,291 16,041 0.21

2008
October - December 7,777,410 7,150 -2,139 6,359 4,220 11,370 0.15
July - September 7,753,470 10,600 -3,046 16,386 13,340 23,940 0.31
April - June 7,732,544 7,950 -4,399 17,375 12,976 20,926 0.27
January - March 7,718,372 5,550 -1,776 10,398 8,622 14,172 0.18

2007
October - December 7,706,999 6,508 -1,991 6,856 4,865 11,373 0.15
July - September 7,687,125 9,400 -3,516 13,990 10,474 19,874 0.26
April - June 7,669,722 7,494 -4,665 14,574 9,909 17,403 0.23
January - March 7,658,087 4,185 -2,503 9,953 7,450 11,635 0.15

2006
October - December 7,650,828 6,149 -2,429 3,539 1,110 7,259 0.09
July - September 7,631,552 8,724 -3,268 13,820 10,552 19,276 0.25

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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